governed by the laws of the State of Michigan or any country in which any breach occurred, giving 

rise to dispute between the parties, at the option of the aggrieved party. 

4. Donation. This is to certify that the Partner has been approved to receive a donation of 

$13,000,000.00 (Thirteen Million US Dollars) and food and clothing for up to 5,000 people. 

5. Terms of Donation. The Partner agrees to the following Terms: 

I. To accept 30% of the cash donation equivalent to $3,900,000.00 (Three Million, Nine 

Hundred Thousand US Dollars) to be spent on running expenses? The funds will be spent on 

salary for the working team, transportation, communication, etc. 

II. To keep the Donor's identity confidential because they are not looking to be thanked or talked 

about.